

SR2039 LRB099 22344 MST 49736 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Chance M. Kistler of Indianola, who 4 passed away on June 25, 2016; and

- 5 WHEREAS, Chance Kistler was born in Danville to Chad M. and 6 Sherri K. Schrum Kistler on May 7, 1998; and
- WHEREAS, Chance Kistler attended Salt Fork High School,
 where he was Captain of the Storm football team; he also had
 served as class President, and was a member of National Honor
 Society; and
- 11 WHEREAS, Chance Kistler enjoyed hanging with his friends; 12 he also liked working with the tractor and excavators in the 13 family business; he liked camping, shooting, and dirt bikes; he 14 especially loved his truck and being at the lake; and
- 15 WHEREAS, Chance Kistler is survived by his parents; his 16 sister, Destiny; his paternal grandparents, Louie and Chris 17 Kistler; his maternal grandparents, Doug Schrum and Donna 18 Clark; his girlfriend, Karley Weaver; his dog "Shasta"; and 19 several aunts and uncles and cousins; therefore, be it
- 20 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-NINTH GENERAL

- SR2039
- 1 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of
- 2 Chance M. Kistler, and extend our sincere condolences to his
- 3 family, friends, and all who knew and loved him; and be it
- 4 further
- 5 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 6 presented to the family of Chance Kistler as an expression of
- 7 our deepest sympathy.